

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

Susan Serino

## Senator Serino Invites You to 'Sit With Sue!'

SUSAN SERINO February 26, 2020



Who: NYS Senator Sue Serino

What: Senator Sue Serino is bringing her district office to a town near you to help answer questions and assist with casework on state-related matters.

When and Where:

Wednesday, March 11, 2020; 5 p.m. – 7 p.m.; Dover Plains Library, 1797 NY-22, Wingdale, NY
12594

Thursday, March 12, 2020; 1 p.m. – 3 p.m.; Amenia Free Library, 3309 NY-343, Amenia, NY
12501

Thursday, March 19, 2020; 11 a.m. – 1 p.m.; Pleasant Valley Free Library, 3 Maggiacomo Ln.,
Pleasant Valley, NY 12569

Do you need assistance with a state-related matter, but aren't sure where to start? Senator Sue Serino invites you to 'Sit with Sue' as she brings her district office to a town near you!

"Too often I hear from people who have struggled with various issues after the fact because they did not have time to seek assistance from our office, or they did not think they were dealing with an issue that a State representative could help with," said Senator Serino. "This initiative is about making it even easier for our neighbors to connect with state government, and I hope local residents in need of assistance will take advantage of this service."

Senator Serino and her team will be on site at each event to help answer questions and assist with casework on state-related matters. Appointments are required so that residents may be served in a timely manner. Appointments will be set in the order that RSVPs are received, so residents are encouraged to call Senator Serino's District Office at 845-229-0106 to request their appointments today.

Can't attend any of the events listed here, but need assistance with a state-related matter? Senator Serino and her team are always ready to serve you. Please call 845-229-0106 or email serino@nysenate.gov at your convenience to ask questions or share your opinion.

-30-